A FBH{R(1AKEH)/Thread tension (single needle)

I
—
No. | mmEe E e w4 DESCRIPTION
ol S
alm| 2T
PARTSNO.| ® | ® | ®8 |QTY
1 (60134 * | * * 1 ’“";p,—éﬂ*%}% TENSION ADJUSTING STUD, 1ST
2 20224 x| * * 2 —fFm TENSION DISC
3 |20226-01 * | * * 1 ﬁ%%zﬁu/f TENSION SPRING
4 (20225 * | % * 1 |E—RFFvb NUT
5 160133 * | % * 1 |B—FFRENT THREAD HOOK, 1ST
6 |60136 * | % * 1 |EfFR (5E) TENSION PLATE ASSY
7 160391 * | % * 2 |RAFE TENSION ADJUSTING STUD
8 |60135-02 * | % * 1 |BAFHRAER THREAD GUIDE
9 |B145446 * | % * 4 |FFm DISC, ; TENSION
10 |B159805 * | % * 2 |A—m DISC PRESSER, : TENSION
11 |BS07490 * | * * 2 |iBEEXT )Y TENSION SPRING
12 [B149566 * | % * 2 |RAFFTAVIL TENSION NUT
13 [60138 * | % * 1 | REERNLRENT THREAD RETAINER
14 [37288 * | % * 2 | REERNLRENTLIE SCREW, TRUSS M4X0.7 L=5
15 (10694 * | % * 1 |[Z&m TENSION SPRING GUIDE ASSY
16 |B118319 x| * 1 |[ZEmit4l SCREW, SM2.38X56 L=6
17 |19512 * | % * 1 |RAFE TENSION ADJUSTING STUD, S
18 (10689 * | * * 1 |RBIRTYVT THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
19 |19534 * | * * 1 [A—Lyktuk TENSION NUT
20 160141 * | % * 1 |REDHIR TENSION RELEASE PLATE
21 [B112712 * | % * 2 |[REHIREERL SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57X40
22 (60148 * | % * 2 |RIBOHEREY SHOULDER PIN, TENSION RELEASE
23 (60143 * | % * 1 |RESOHRLEVRL PUSHER PIN, M4X0.7, TENSION RELEASE
24 (20226-02 * | % * 1T REOBLRATY T SPRING
25 [60142 x [ * 1 |REBEOHWRLEV S vk NUT, CAP M4
26 | 4137 * | % * 1 |REDHWRLEVRAT YV NUT, 1 M4
27 10690 * | % * 1 |RTY2T %= STOPPER
28 |B062670 * | % * 1 |&BIZXTYLS =2+l  [SCREW, PAN SM3.57X40 L=5
29 160137 * | % * 1 |RBAFEHT— COLLAR, TENSION STUD
30 [37229 * | % * 1 |RAFEHZ—IE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X0.7 L=5
31 [34629 * | % * 2 |EEFHRAE SCREW, TRUSS M4X0.7 L=8
32 (31568 * | % * 1 [EAENT(E) THREAD GUIDE, U
33 (34629 * | % * 1 |@m&REMNT(E)IE SCREW, TRUSS M4X0.7 L=8
34 [60534C * | * * 1 |ERENT(R)HE THREAD HOOK ASSY, D
35 (60534 * | % * 1 (@ERENTCT) THREAD HOOK, D
37 |BS48761 * | % * 1 |$tRBR THREAD CLAMP
38 |BS49530 * | x * 1 [#RFERBLIZR SPRING COMPRESSION
39 |B112301 * | % * 1 (Bl SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
40 (60140 * | % * 2 |EARE(F)IE SCREW, FLAT M5X0.8 L=8
41 (28206 x | * * 2 |B—LybkRbysS— STOPPER, TENSION NUT
42 (37229 * | % * 1 |RAFEL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5
43 |B158768 * | % * 1 |RAFRE> PIN 2.6X20

_46_




HERTFREE®R (1 AEE) /Thread tension (single needle)

47 38 39

3N

_45_




